PUBLIC NOTICE

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING BUDGET AMENDMENT

ALLOWING FOR AN AMENDMENT TO THE BUDGET FOR THE CITY OF WORLAND, WASHAKIE COUNTY, WYOMING FOR THE FISCAL YEAR JULY 1, 2022 TO JUNE 30, 2023.

BE IT RESOLVED, that an amendment be made to the following line items for the fiscal year ending June 30, 2023:

GENERAL FUND

10-34483	Homeland Security Grant	\$ 8,035.92
10-34484	ARPA Grant – PD	\$ 11,936.79
10-58000-923	Homeland Security Grant	\$ 8,035.92
10-58000-924	ARPA Grant	\$ 11,936.79

To add additional monies to Homeland Security Grant 10-34483 Revenue and Police Department Homeland Security Grant 10-58000-923 Expense and add ARPA Grant – PD 10-34484 Revenue and Police Department ARPA Grant 10-58000-924 Expense to account for money received through a grant for fiscal year ending 2023.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Governing Body of the City of Worland that the amendments to the budget in accordance with Wyoming State Statute 16-4-113 be adopted as the Official Budget for the City of Worland for the fiscal year ending June 30, 2023.

DATED this 21st day of March, 2023.

ATTEST

Tracy A. Glanz, Clerk/Treasurer James R. Gill, Mayor

March 16, 2023